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Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

109125

11/21 11/12/2021 104645 ANOVA 629703 BIKE RACKS PURCHASE 10-430-51180 1,311.52 1,311.52

          Total 109125: 1,311.52

109126

11/21 11/12/2021 107075 ARAMARK 103121 UNFIORMS 72-620-51100 575.96 575.96

          Total 109126: 575.96

109127

11/21 11/12/2021 103949 BRYAN ROCK PRODUCT 182870 BALL FIELD LIME 10-430-52220 544.07 544.07

          Total 109127: 544.07

109128

11/21 11/12/2021 100299 CORE & MAIN LP P906643 FIRE HYDRANT 71-610-53615 3,825.69 3,825.69

          Total 109128: 3,825.69

109129

11/21 11/12/2021 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 36.95 36.95

          Total 109129: 36.95

109130

11/21 11/12/2021 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 22549 TRANSMISSION COSTS 70-600-52360 48,351.83 48,351.83

          Total 109130: 48,351.83

109131

11/21 11/12/2021 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 093021 SAC FEE-SEPTEMBER 72-620-52370 2,640.00 2,640.00

11/21 11/12/2021 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 103121 SAC FEE-OCTOBER 72-620-52370 7,920.00 7,920.00

          Total 109131: 10,560.00

109132

11/21 11/12/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 16795 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT  10-130-52030 920.00 920.00

11/21 11/12/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 16844 REAL ESTATE MATTERS 10-130-52030 268.75 268.75

          Total 109132: 1,188.75

109133

11/21 11/12/2021 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6054139 WELL CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 1,002.13 1,002.13

          Total 109133: 1,002.13

109134

11/21 11/12/2021 100970 HBCI 164041121 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,363.65 1,363.65

          Total 109134: 1,363.65
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109135

11/21 11/12/2021 107228 J. APPLESEED PUBLISHE 163777 BOOKS 26-130-53400 87.80 87.80

          Total 109135: 87.80

109136

11/21 11/12/2021 107229 MEDPRO MIDWEST GRO 20155 COT SERVICE AND REPA 22-200-52220 1,090.21 1,090.21

          Total 109136: 1,090.21

109137

11/21 11/12/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1924695 COPIER 26-130-52280 49.67 49.67

          Total 109137: 49.67

109138

11/21 11/12/2021 101325 MIDWEST LEAK DETECTI 2227A LOCATE WATER BREAK 71-610-52090 1,005.00 1,005.00

          Total 109138: 1,005.00

109139

11/21 11/12/2021 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000102 PURCHASED POWER 70-600-52350 55,893.96 55,893.96

          Total 109139: 55,893.96

109140

11/21 11/12/2021 6607 MN AMBULANCE ASSOCI 1054 2022  MAA MEMBERSHIP  22-200-52190 437.50 437.50

          Total 109140: 437.50

109141

11/21 11/12/2021 6613 MN DEPT OF HEALTH             110821 2022 MDH POOL LICENS 10-411-52120 670.00 670.00

          Total 109141: 670.00

109142

11/21 11/12/2021 106128 MN PEIP                      1135935 DECEMBER HEALTH INS 10-21706 15,685.64 15,685.64

          Total 109142: 15,685.64

109143

11/21 11/12/2021 107237 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVIC O921866 WATER SAMPLE TESTIN 71-610-52090 49.60 49.60

          Total 109143: 49.60

109144

11/21 11/12/2021 101071 SEVERSON OIL COMPAN 347011 GENERATION FUEL 70-600-53620 14,424.85 14,424.85

          Total 109144: 14,424.85

109145

11/21 11/12/2021 103861 SMIF 110921 PLEDGE 10-130-52090 1,500.00 1,500.00

          Total 109145: 1,500.00

109146

11/21 11/12/2021 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 103121 filters 71-610-51180 3.97 3.97
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          Total 109146: 3.97

109147

11/21 11/12/2021 9080 ST. CHARLES VETERINA 110121 OCTOBER ANIMAL BOAR 10-220-52295 420.60 420.60

          Total 109147: 420.60

109148

11/21 11/12/2021 107204 TAFT STETTINIUS & HOL 3792321 TIF 9 SERVICES 46-342-52030 2,000.00 2,000.00

          Total 109148: 2,000.00

109149

11/21 11/12/2021 101841 UMMEG OCTOBERRE REVISED UMMEG FOR O 70-600-52350 4.10 4.10

          Total 109149: 4.10

109150

11/21 11/12/2021 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97891021 STREET COP TRAINING- 10-220-52120 2,271.87 2,271.87

          Total 109150: 2,271.87

109151

11/21 11/12/2021 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 110321AMBUL AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 416.97 416.97

          Total 109151: 416.97

109152

11/21 11/16/2021 107238 MABEL FIRE DEPARTME 2021TRI-COU TRI-COUNTY FIRE MEETI 21-210-52120 20.00 20.00

          Total 109152: 20.00

109156

11/21 11/19/2021 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 6100 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 480.00 480.00

          Total 109156: 480.00

109157

11/21 11/19/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036313213 BOOKS 26-130-53400 157.54 157.54

11/21 11/19/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036317561 BOOKS 26-130-53400 86.73 86.73

          Total 109157: 244.27

109158

11/21 11/19/2021 1066 CLAREYS SAFETY EQUIP 196672 HELMETS 21-210-51150 696.00 696.00

          Total 109158: 696.00

109159

11/21 11/19/2021 1590 DON S ELECTRIC INC. 23539 BULBS FOR LIBRARY 26-130-52220 109.56 109.56

          Total 109159: 109.56

109160

11/21 11/19/2021 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8115 October Flow Charges 72-620-52370 41,680.48 41,680.48
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          Total 109160: 41,680.48

109161

11/21 11/19/2021 106131 ELBA COOPERATIVE CR 192784 TARP FOR ICE RINK 10-440-52220 508.50 508.50

          Total 109161: 508.50

109162

11/21 11/19/2021 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC. 442619 WINTER T-SHIRTS 10-413-52440 928.00 928.00

          Total 109162: 928.00

109163

11/21 11/19/2021 100319 EXPERT BILLING, LLC 9303 October Ambulance Runs 22-200-52010 551.00 551.00

          Total 109163: 551.00

109164

11/21 11/19/2021 104634 HOHENSEE, CALEB               110721 Reimburse Halloween Can 10-220-51180 88.58 88.58

          Total 109164: 88.58

109165

11/21 11/19/2021 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC 5515 OIL CHANGE 10-220-52220 55.07 55.07

          Total 109165: 55.07

109166

11/21 11/19/2021 105659 JONES, BRADY                  110521 3 binders 10-220-51040 11.81 11.81

11/21 11/19/2021 105659 JONES, BRADY                  110821 REIMBURSMENT - meals  10-220-52120 46.92 46.92

          Total 109166: 58.73

109167

11/21 11/19/2021 107197 LACKORE ELECTRIC MO 120290 POOL PUMP REPAIR 10-411-52220 15,575.98 15,575.98

          Total 109167: 15,575.98

109168

11/21 11/19/2021 7623 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMEN 669785522 OXYGEN 22-200-51080 1,170.46 1,170.46

          Total 109168: 1,170.46

109169

11/21 11/19/2021 100026 MN FIRE SERVICE CERTI 202110200415 MN STATE FIRE LICENCE 21-210-52190 150.00 150.00

          Total 109169: 150.00

109170

11/21 11/19/2021 107138 MSFDA                        2022MSFDA MSFDA DUES 21-210-52190 225.00 225.00

          Total 109170: 225.00

109171

11/21 11/19/2021 102652 PELAEZ, JOSE                  111221 REIMBURSE-HOTEL STA 10-220-52120 368.28 368.28
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          Total 109171: 368.28

109172

11/21 11/19/2021 101295 SEMA EQUIPMENT, INC. 1592362 MOWER REPAIRS 10-430-52250 1,028.53 1,028.53

          Total 109172: 1,028.53

109173

11/21 11/19/2021 9521 STAR TRIBUNE 111621 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIP 26-130-53420 134.45 134.45

          Total 109173: 134.45

109174

11/21 11/19/2021 101363 TDS METROCOM                  507052000011 EMERGENCY LINES 22-200-52100 426.28 426.28

          Total 109174: 426.28

109175

11/21 11/19/2021 6011 THE LIBRARY STORE, IN 541108 BOOK PROCESSING SUP 26-130-51040 80.52 80.52

          Total 109175: 80.52

109176

11/21 11/19/2021 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 103021FIRE FIRE FUEL 21-210-51070 105.49 105.49

          Total 109176: 105.49

109177

11/21 11/19/2021 11000 WHKS & CO. 44382 PLANNING SERVICES 10-130-52080 2,302.93 2,302.93

          Total 109177: 2,302.93

109178

11/21 11/19/2021 107180 ZENKE INCORPORATED PayReq5 CHATTANOOGA 35-300-53200 8,757.72 8,757.72

          Total 109178: 8,757.72

109183

11/21 11/24/2021 107240 C&C TREES 110621 TREE BARRIER 35-300-53200 1,575.00 1,575.00

          Total 109183: 1,575.00

109184

11/21 11/24/2021 100299 CORE & MAIN LP P896604 WATER REPAIR PARTS 71-610-52510 2,785.23 2,785.23

          Total 109184: 2,785.23

109185

11/21 11/24/2021 105350 DELTA DENTAL                  MBR00001527 YOUTH SUPPLEMENTAL  10-21706 105.60 105.60

          Total 109185: 105.60

109186

11/21 11/24/2021 105507 DISPLAY SALES                 INV030666 CHRISTMAS BULBS 70-600-52220 1,177.00 1,177.00

11/21 11/24/2021 105507 DISPLAY SALES                 INV030994 CHRISTMAS BULBS 70-600-52220 886.00 886.00
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          Total 109186: 2,063.00

109187

11/21 11/24/2021 106293 FERGUSON ENTERPRIS 202023 PUMP SUCTION HOSE 72-620-52550 85.50 85.50

          Total 109187: 85.50

109188

11/21 11/24/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 485711 2) 3 INCH REPAIR CLAMP 71-610-52510 18.34 18.34

11/21 11/24/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 485798 STEEL TOE CHORE BOO 71-610-51100 136.09 136.09

11/21 11/24/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 486309 VALVE BOX RISERS AND  71-610-52510 809.31 809.31

11/21 11/24/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 486312 6 " STAINLESS REPAIR C 71-610-52510 239.92 239.92

          Total 109188: 1,203.66

109189

11/21 11/24/2021 107211 FLOORCOAT MIDWEST, L PayReq2 MANHOLE AND WATER V 36-300-52090 91,158.48 91,158.48

          Total 109189: 91,158.48

109190

11/21 11/24/2021 106048 GMA POWERLINEMAN C 111921 ELECTRICAL PHASING A 70-600-52120 7,748.00 7,748.00

          Total 109190: 7,748.00

109191

11/21 11/24/2021 103271 GREATER MN REGIONAL  2022Members DUES 10-413-52190 150.00 150.00

          Total 109191: 150.00

109192

11/21 11/24/2021 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY 12642165006 2) STIRRUPS, 2) LIGHTNI 70-600-52525 2,198.17 2,198.17

11/21 11/24/2021 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY 12715886001 RUBBER GLOVE TESTIN 70-600-52220 679.42 679.42

          Total 109192: 2,877.59

109193

11/21 11/24/2021 105659 JONES, BRADY                  111721 POSTAGE-BLOOD TEST  10-220-51180 9.30 9.30

          Total 109193: 9.30

109194

11/21 11/24/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1929518 COPIER MAINT 10-130-52280 515.65 515.65

          Total 109194: 515.65

109195

11/21 11/24/2021 100300 READY MIX CONCRETE 337607 SHOP STORAGE PAD 72-620-52510 1,376.69 1,376.69

11/21 11/24/2021 100300 READY MIX CONCRETE 337608 SHOP STORAGE PAD 72-620-52510 1,270.50 1,270.50

          Total 109195: 2,647.19

109196

11/21 11/24/2021 8609 RESCO 84290400 LOCATE FLAGS 70-600-52220 126.37 126.37
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          Total 109196: 126.37

109197

11/21 11/24/2021 106192 ROCHESTER DRAIN RIT 10107N SEWER CLEANING / EAS 72-620-52510 570.00 570.00

          Total 109197: 570.00

109198

11/21 11/24/2021 100118 ROCHESTER SAND & GR 4900027149 14.3 TON ASPHALT MIX 71-610-52510 843.70 843.70

          Total 109198: 843.70

109199

11/21 11/24/2021 107239 ST. CHARLES FFA ALUM 110621 TREE BARRIER 35-300-53200 1,695.00 1,695.00

          Total 109199: 1,695.00

109200

11/21 11/24/2021 104375 TASC                         IN2192027 2022 PARICIPANT PLAN F 10-413-50200 902.66 902.66

          Total 109200: 902.66

109201

11/21 11/24/2021 9583 TRI-COUNTY FIREFIGHT 111221 TRI-COUNTY FF ASSOCI 21-210-52190 75.00 75.00

          Total 109201: 75.00

109202

11/21 11/24/2021 11018 WESTRUM LEAK DETEC 5107 YEARLY LEAK DETECTIO 71-610-52090 2,200.00 2,200.00

          Total 109202: 2,200.00

109203

11/21 11/24/2021 11000 WHKS & CO. 44383 2021 TRAIL IMPROVEME 36-300-53570 1,241.60 1,241.60

11/21 11/24/2021 11000 WHKS & CO. 44385 WATER TOWER ENGINE 39-610-52060 1,287.68 1,287.68

11/21 11/24/2021 11000 WHKS & CO. 44386 CHATTANOOGA INNOV. P 35-300-52060 3,962.45 3,962.45

          Total 109203: 6,491.73

109204

11/21 11/24/2021 101696 WINONA NURSERY, INC. 21484 24) BLVD TREES 10-500-51140 8,743.15 8,743.15

          Total 109204: 8,743.15

109205

11/21 11/24/2021 107180 ZENKE INCORPORATED 6694 CITY I -90 DIRT HAULED  36-300-53200 10,281.60 10,281.60

          Total 109205: 10,281.60

109210

12/21 12/03/2021 107243 ADVANCED SEEDING & E 7177 SEED AND MULCH 36-300-52090 2,835.00 2,835.00

          Total 109210: 2,835.00

109211

12/21 12/03/2021 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84298238 glucagon kit, iv cath 22-200-51090 998.64 998.64
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          Total 109211: 998.64

109212

12/21 12/03/2021 104385 BOWMANS DOOR SOLUT WO2637 REPAIRS ON CITY HALL  10-150-52220 914.28 914.28

          Total 109212: 914.28

109213

12/21 12/03/2021 102781 DVS RENEWAL                   120321TABS LICENSE TAB RENEWAL 70-600-52230 46.50 46.50

          Total 109213: 46.50

109214

12/21 12/03/2021 107244 ELGIN AMBULANCE 112421 TRANSPORTATION AND  22-200-52120 1,000.00 1,000.00

          Total 109214: 1,000.00

109215

12/21 12/03/2021 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2299023 CAT tourniquet 22-200-51090 155.80 155.80

          Total 109215: 155.80

109216

12/21 12/03/2021 101120 ESS BROTHERS & SONS,  BB11055 STORM GRATES, MANHO 36-300-53040 1,003.25 1,003.25

12/21 12/03/2021 101120 ESS BROTHERS & SONS,  BB11095 4) STORM GRATES 73-630-53200 770.60 770.60

          Total 109216: 1,773.85

109217

12/21 12/03/2021 107242 GOOD HOUSEKEEPING 113021 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWA 26-130-53420 29.97 29.97

          Total 109217: 29.97

109218

12/21 12/03/2021 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 1110752 November Locates 72-620-52090 47.25 47.25

          Total 109218: 47.25

109219

12/21 12/03/2021 104629 HARRIS ROCHESTER IN 837004306 SHOP BOILER AND AIR H 72-620-52220 900.37 900.37

          Total 109219: 900.37

109220

12/21 12/03/2021 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160 113021 NOVEMBER UNION DUE 10-21710 606.57 606.57

          Total 109220: 606.57

109221

12/21 12/03/2021 107198 JP POWER ENGINEERIN 1048 ELECTRIC SOLAR REVIE 70-600-52060 82.50 82.50

          Total 109221: 82.50

109222

12/21 12/03/2021 100213 LELS, INC. 120121 DECEMBER 2021 UNION  10-21711 381.00 381.00
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          Total 109222: 381.00

109223

12/21 12/03/2021 107173 Maguire Iron, Inc. PayReq7 WATER TOWER CONSTR 39-610-53200 1,960.00 1,960.00

          Total 109223: 1,960.00

109224

12/21 12/03/2021 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 868706 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 38.25 38.25

          Total 109224: 38.25

109225

12/21 12/03/2021 6613 MN DEPT OF HEALTH             112421 MN WATER FEE'S  71-610-52090 3,717.00 3,717.00

          Total 109225: 3,717.00

109226

12/21 12/03/2021 101183 MN DEPT OF LABOR & IN ABI0033326X PRESSURE VESSEL LICE 70-600-52220 35.00 35.00

          Total 109226: 35.00

109227

12/21 12/03/2021 107241 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS,  16162069 RADIO UPDATE (PATCH) 10-220-52110 2,008.00 2,008.00

          Total 109227: 2,008.00

109228

12/21 12/03/2021 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 102244 DIESAL AND GAS 10-300-51070 2,276.68 2,276.68

12/21 12/03/2021 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 102245 CLEAR PREMIUM DIESAL 10-300-51070 860.00 860.00

          Total 109228: 3,136.68

109229

12/21 12/03/2021 100462 PEARSON & STEMPER E 8056 I-90 BOOSTER STATION  71-610-52510 1,331.00 1,331.00

          Total 109229: 1,331.00

109230

12/21 12/03/2021 7528 PEARSON BACKHOE SE 6953 PRIVATE SERVICE REPAI 71-610-52510 2,200.00 2,200.00

12/21 12/03/2021 7528 PEARSON BACKHOE SE 6954 HYDRANT AND WATER M 71-610-52510 2,400.00 2,400.00

          Total 109230: 4,600.00

109231

12/21 12/03/2021 104537 PLUMBERS MECHANICA 25428 POOL WINTERIZATION 10-411-52220 910.76 910.76

          Total 109231: 910.76

109232

12/21 12/03/2021 101302 SL CONTRACTING, INC. 12215 STREET PAINTING 36-300-52090 5,052.80 5,052.80

          Total 109232: 5,052.80

109233

12/21 12/03/2021 107206 SNOW CONTRACTING, L 1023 ADDITIONAL HYDRANT A 36-300-52090 10,000.00 10,000.00
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          Total 109233: 10,000.00

109234

12/21 12/03/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB44353 MONTHLY SERVICES:AN 72-620-52290 325.50 325.50

12/21 12/03/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB44384 REMOTE SUPPORT 10-220-52290 549.80 549.80

          Total 109234: 875.30

109235

12/21 12/03/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 547594 WIPER BLADES 72-620-52220 30.80 30.80

12/21 12/03/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 547745 2) LAMPS/ BULBS 72-620-52230 23.24 23.24

12/21 12/03/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 547831 HAND WIPES 72-620-51180 26.05 26.05

12/21 12/03/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 547921 OIL FILTER 72-620-52230 7.71 7.71

          Total 109235: 87.80

109236

12/21 12/03/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING 2071 EXCAVATOR RENTAL 36-300-53200 1,330.00 1,330.00

12/21 12/03/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING 2072 20TH STREET WATER MA 71-610-52510 942.50 942.50

          Total 109236: 2,272.50

109237

12/21 12/03/2021 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 103107 MONTHLY HOSTING 10-130-52290 50.00 50.00

          Total 109237: 50.00

109238

12/21 12/03/2021 11000 WHKS & CO. 44440 4TH STREET EXTENTION  36-300-53020 537.60 537.60

12/21 12/03/2021 11000 WHKS & CO. 44449 CITY STREET ENGINEER 36-300-52060 30,370.65 30,370.65

          Total 109238: 30,908.25

109239

12/21 12/03/2021 100476 WINONA COUNTY RECO 202100002093 RECORED LOAN-NATUR 34-130-52090 108.50 108.50

          Total 109239: 108.50

109263

12/21 12/10/2021 107075 ARAMARK 113021 CITY UNIFORMS 72-620-51100 580.33 580.33

          Total 109263: 580.33

109264

12/21 12/10/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036343693 BOOKS 26-130-53400 171.80 171.80

12/21 12/10/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036366528 BOOKS 26-130-53400 51.88 51.88

          Total 109264: 223.68

109265

12/21 12/10/2021 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1893962 BOOKS 26-130-53400 143.82 143.82

          Total 109265: 143.82

109266

12/21 12/10/2021 105006 CIVIC PLUS 220082 NOVEMBER CIVIC REC F 10-130-52290 210.24 210.24
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          Total 109266: 210.24

109267

12/21 12/10/2021 1120 CONSTRUCTION MANAG 113021 NOVEMBER BUILDING IN 10-130-52050 2,304.63 2,304.63

          Total 109267: 2,304.63

109268

12/21 12/10/2021 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 36.95 36.95

          Total 109268: 36.95

109269

12/21 12/10/2021 100064 CUSTOM COMMUNICATI 505407 FIRE ALARM INSPECTIO 26-130-52090 2,970.01 2,970.01

          Total 109269: 2,970.01

109270

12/21 12/10/2021 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 22641 TRANDMISSION COSTS 70-600-52360 53,544.46 53,544.46

          Total 109270: 53,544.46

109271

12/21 12/10/2021 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2300537 TEST STRIPS, HEARTST 22-200-51090 162.06 162.06

          Total 109271: 162.06

109272

12/21 12/10/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 4863091 3) VALVE BOXES 71-610-52200 105.34 105.34

          Total 109272: 105.34

109273

12/21 12/10/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 16916 LITIGATION MATTTERS 10-130-52030 432.50 432.50

12/21 12/10/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 16949 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT  10-130-52030 1,656.25 1,656.25

          Total 109273: 2,088.75

109274

12/21 12/10/2021 100970 HBCI 164041221 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,363.65 1,363.65

          Total 109274: 1,363.65

109275

12/21 12/10/2021 5509 KING LUMBER CO. 243818 LUMBER 10-430-52220 113.30 113.30

          Total 109275: 113.30

109276

12/21 12/10/2021 102345 KOVERMAN, NICK                121021 MILEAGE-CTY RECORDE 10-130-52120 87.58 87.58

          Total 109276: 87.58

109277

12/21 12/10/2021 105381 LEADERSHIP GROWTH G 21803B 2021 LEADERSHIP GRO 10-130-52120 129.93 129.93
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          Total 109277: 129.93

109278

12/21 12/10/2021 107227 LERNER PUBLISHING GR 1406286 BOOKS 26-130-53400 20.99 20.99

          Total 109278: 20.99

109279

12/21 12/10/2021 7623 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMEN 67559665 CYLINDER RENT 22-200-51080 449.15 449.15

          Total 109279: 449.15

109280

12/21 12/10/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1942906 COPIER 26-130-52280 67.26 67.26

12/21 12/10/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1943872 COPIER 26-130-52280 49.67 49.67

          Total 109280: 116.93

109281

12/21 12/10/2021 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000112 NOVEMBER PURCHASE 70-600-52350 59,198.95 59,198.95

          Total 109281: 59,198.95

109282

12/21 12/10/2021 100015 MILESTONE MATERIALS           3500263431 150 TON CLASS 2) ROCK 71-610-52510 1,349.91 1,349.91

          Total 109282: 1,349.91

109283

12/21 12/10/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 113021 CAR WASHES 10-430-52230 76.00 76.00

          Total 109283: 76.00

109284

12/21 12/10/2021 6584 MN DEPT OF COMMERC 1000047278 MN ELECTRIC QUARTER 70-600-52090 616.13 616.13

          Total 109284: 616.13

109285

12/21 12/10/2021 101183 MN DEPT OF LABOR & IN ABR0272987X PRESSURE VALVE LICEN 70-600-52220 10.00 10.00

          Total 109285: 10.00

109286

12/21 12/10/2021 106128 MN PEIP                      1150894 JANUARY INSURANCE P 10-21706 19,234.40 19,234.40

          Total 109286: 19,234.40

109287

12/21 12/10/2021 107246 MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL PayReq1 SEWER LINING 72-620-53200 39,077.30 39,077.30

          Total 109287: 39,077.30

109288

12/21 12/10/2021 9120 SELCO 049551 MAILERS 26-130-51040 811.64 811.64
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          Total 109288: 811.64

109289

12/21 12/10/2021 101295 SEMA EQUIPMENT, INC. 1599243 O-RING 71-610-52230 5.46 5.46

          Total 109289: 5.46

109290

12/21 12/10/2021 9141 SMRPA                        2022members SCHABER SMRPA 10-413-52190 15.00 15.00

          Total 109290: 15.00

109291

12/21 12/10/2021 107206 SNOW CONTRACTING, L PayReq4Trails PARK TRAILS 36-300-53570 18,532.70 18,532.70

          Total 109291: 18,532.70

109292

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262157 DUCT TAPE 72-620-52220 8.24 8.24

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262160 FASTENERS 10-150-52220 .91 .91

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262161 EXTN CORD, HEAT CABL 72-620-52220 43.07 43.07

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262171 GORILLA TAPE 72-620-52220 18.32 18.32

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262192 PIPE CUTTER, CLOTH 72-620-52220 58.44 58.44

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262196 PAINTERS TAPE 10-220-51180 4.38 4.38

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262216 TANK SPRAYER, BRUSH 72-620-52220 39.38 39.38

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262218 HINGE 72-620-52220 32.98 32.98

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262264 ELBOW INSERT 72-620-52220 4.74 4.74

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262283 PIPE THREAD 10-411-51180 4.58 4.58

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262293 ANTIFREEZE 72-620-52220 13.72 13.72

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262357 RIVET 72-620-52220 7.33 7.33

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262361 FASTENERS 72-620-52220 .31 .31

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262362 EXTN CORDS 72-620-52220 25.63 25.63

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262363 TAP CUBES 72-620-52220 11.52 11.52

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262398 DECK SCREWS 10-430-52220 28.40 28.40

12/21 12/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 292325 GFCI ST RECEPT 72-620-52220 41.24 41.24

          Total 109292: 343.19

109293

12/21 12/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 547920 PARK TRUCK 10-430-52230 548.00 548.00

12/21 12/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 548086 SWS ADH 71-610-52220 11.39 11.39

12/21 12/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 548098 WASHER FLUID 71-610-52220 16.50 16.50

12/21 12/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 548169 CLEANER 71-610-52220 6.91 6.91

          Total 109293: 582.80

109294

12/21 12/10/2021 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 113021 Snow & sidewalks 20-130-52160 213.36 213.36

          Total 109294: 213.36

109295

12/21 12/10/2021 9080 ST. CHARLES VETERINA 113021 ANIMAL BOARDING FEES 10-220-52295 275.60 275.60

          Total 109295: 275.60
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109296

12/21 12/10/2021 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           7343466975 RETURNED DESK CALEN 70-600-51040 130.20- 130.20-

12/21 12/10/2021 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8064266556 DESK CALENDARS, POS 70-600-51040 397.95 397.95

12/21 12/10/2021 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8064343571 WALL CALENDAR 10-411-51040 29.99 29.99

          Total 109296: 297.74

109297

12/21 12/10/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING 2086 CHATTANOOGA PARK 2N 35-300-53200 8,789.00 8,789.00

          Total 109297: 8,789.00

109298

12/21 12/10/2021 103562 TITAN MACHINERY 16423762 LOADER STEP 72-620-52230 118.28 118.28

          Total 109298: 118.28

109299

12/21 12/10/2021 102616 TJS TRUCKING & EXCAV 5891D POOL WINTERIZATION 10-411-52220 250.00 250.00

          Total 109299: 250.00

109300

12/21 12/10/2021 101841 UMMEG 2392 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,091.54 1,091.54

12/21 12/10/2021 101841 UMMEG 5276 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 3,510.12 3,510.12

12/21 12/10/2021 101841 UMMEG 5289 SOLAR 70-600-52350 8,167.25 8,167.25

12/21 12/10/2021 101841 UMMEG 5303 RATE STABILIZATION FU 70-600-52350 4,142.31 4,142.31

          Total 109300: 16,911.22

109301

12/21 12/10/2021 105598 UTILITY CONSULTANTS, I 110769 COLIFORM TESTING/WA 71-610-52090 80.00 80.00

          Total 109301: 80.00

109302

12/21 12/10/2021 106867 VERSATILE WOODWORK 335 STUMP GRINDING 70-600-52220 1,710.00 1,710.00

          Total 109302: 1,710.00

109303

12/21 12/10/2021 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97891121 VIOLA NURSERY-CH DÉC 10-500-52220 2,735.94 2,735.94

          Total 109303: 2,735.94

109304

12/21 12/10/2021 103517 WEBBER RECREATIONA 1112 PARK BENCHES 10-430-51180 2,172.12 2,172.12

          Total 109304: 2,172.12

109305

12/21 12/10/2021 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 113021AMBUL AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 277.18 277.18

          Total 109305: 277.18

109306

12/21 12/10/2021 103383 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORK 187376 SWEEPER BROOM REFIL 10-300-52230 838.00 838.00
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          Total 109306: 838.00

10000071

12/21 12/07/2021 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL G6000242020 NOVEMBER WIN CTY TA 23-20550 24,981.91 24,981.91

          Total 10000071: 24,981.91

10000072

12/21 12/07/2021 101498 AFLAC 86639 DEC SUPP INS 10-21713 1,867.28 1,867.28

          Total 10000072: 1,867.28

10000073

12/21 12/07/2021 101758 AMERITAS 4392471221 DENTAL PREMIUMS 10-21706 479.71 479.71

          Total 10000073: 479.71

10000074

12/21 12/07/2021 101824 COLONIAL LIFE 437913711059 LIFE INS 10-21713 13.48 13.48

          Total 10000074: 13.48

10000075

12/21 12/07/2021 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 30005501121 Street-Fuel 10-300-51070 122.73 122.73

          Total 10000075: 122.73

10000076

12/21 12/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3920358299 POOL-NATURAL GAS 10-411-52180 46.00 46.00

12/21 12/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3920718318 EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 315.30 315.30

12/21 12/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3920816746 SENIOR CENTER-NATUR 10-440-52180 576.20 576.20

12/21 12/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3920996640 LIBRARY-NATURAL GAS 26-130-52180 220.08 220.08

12/21 12/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3921591190 SHOP-NATURAL GAS 10-300-52180 77.52 77.52

12/21 12/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3922073514 COLD STORAGE-NATUR 10-300-52180 41.78 41.78

12/21 12/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3922538932 CHURCH-NATURAL GAS 10-440-52180 19.00 19.00

          Total 10000076: 1,295.88

10000077

12/21 12/07/2021 106595 PSN 250245 RT24373-UTILITY 70-600-51020 2,081.17 2,081.17

12/21 12/07/2021 106595 PSN 250246 RT24374-OTHER 70-600-51020 4.83 4.83

12/21 12/07/2021 106595 PSN 250247 RT24383-ADM CIT 70-600-51020 2.56 2.56

12/21 12/07/2021 106595 PSN 250311 RT25031-BUILD PRM 70-600-51020 13.14 13.14

12/21 12/07/2021 106595 PSN 250312 RT25032-FAX/COPIES 70-600-51020 .92 .92

12/21 12/07/2021 106595 PSN 250313 RT25033-METER DEP 70-600-51020 20.90 20.90

12/21 12/07/2021 106595 PSN 250314 RT25035-AMB FEE 70-600-51020 76.28 76.28

12/21 12/07/2021 106595 PSN 250315 RT25036-PET LIC 70-600-51020 3.12 3.12

          Total 10000077: 2,202.92

10000078

12/21 12/07/2021 106776 THE HARTFORD 301710920205 LIFE INS 10-21706 678.41 678.41

          Total 10000078: 678.41
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10000079

12/21 12/07/2021 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9893599258 LIBRARY HOTSPOT 26-130-52100 771.57 771.57

          Total 10000079: 771.57

10000080

12/21 12/07/2021 104123 WEX BANK 76438163 NOVEMBER POLICE FUE 10-220-51070 1,345.65 1,345.65

          Total 10000080: 1,345.65

          Grand Totals:  735,168.36

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-130-50200 112.83 .00 112.83

10-130-51040 105.46 .00 105.46

10-130-52030 3,277.50 .00 3,277.50

10-130-52050 2,304.63 .00 2,304.63

10-130-52080 2,302.93 .00 2,302.93

10-130-52090 1,831.08 .00 1,831.08

10-130-52100 737.55 .00 737.55

10-130-52120 217.51 .00 217.51

10-130-52280 412.54 .00 412.54

10-130-52290 1,284.98 .00 1,284.98

10-150-52180 403.34 .00 403.34

10-150-52220 915.19 .00 915.19

10-20200 .00 99,074.15- 99,074.15-

10-21706 36,183.76 .00 36,183.76

10-21710 606.57 .00 606.57

10-21711 381.00 .00 381.00

10-21713 1,880.76 .00 1,880.76

10-220-50200 112.83 .00 112.83

10-220-51040 11.81 .00 11.81

10-220-51070 1,345.65 .00 1,345.65

10-220-51180 102.26 .00 102.26

10-220-52100 507.02 .00 507.02

10-220-52110 2,008.00 .00 2,008.00

10-220-52120 913.20 .00 913.20

10-220-52220 55.07 .00 55.07

10-220-52280 103.11 .00 103.11

10-220-52290 238.45 .00 238.45

10-220-52295 696.20 .00 696.20

10-300-50200 112.83 .00 112.83

10-300-51070 3,335.81 .00 3,335.81

10-300-52100 133.63 .00 133.63

10-300-52180 17.90 .00 17.90

10-300-52230 838.00 .00 838.00

10-411-51040 42.16 .00 42.16

10-411-51180 4.58 .00 4.58

10-411-52100 222.02 .00 222.02

10-411-52120 670.00 .00 670.00

10-411-52180 46.00 .00 46.00

10-411-52220 16,736.74 .00 16,736.74
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10-413-50200 112.83 .00 112.83

10-413-52100 112.14 .00 112.14

10-413-52120 459.78 .00 459.78

10-413-52190 165.00 .00 165.00

10-413-52440 928.00 .00 928.00

10-430-51070 28.83 .00 28.83

10-430-51180 3,483.64 .00 3,483.64

10-430-52220 685.77 .00 685.77

10-430-52230 624.00 .00 624.00

10-430-52250 1,028.53 .00 1,028.53

10-430-52260 480.00 .00 480.00

10-440-52180 265.76 .00 265.76

10-440-52220 508.50 .00 508.50

10-500-51140 8,743.15 .00 8,743.15

10-500-52220 237.32 .00 237.32

20-130-52160 213.36 .00 213.36

20-20200 .00 213.36- 213.36-

21-20200 .00 2,423.29- 2,423.29-

21-210-51070 150.26 .00 150.26

21-210-51150 696.00 .00 696.00

21-210-52090 385.56 .00 385.56

21-210-52100 563.81 .00 563.81

21-210-52120 20.00 .00 20.00

21-210-52180 157.66 .00 157.66

21-210-52190 450.00 .00 450.00

22-200-51070 694.15 .00 694.15

22-200-51080 1,619.61 .00 1,619.61

22-200-51090 1,316.50 .00 1,316.50

22-200-52010 551.00 .00 551.00

22-200-52100 333.65 .00 333.65

22-200-52120 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00

22-200-52180 157.64 .00 157.64

22-200-52190 437.50 .00 437.50

22-200-52220 1,090.21 .00 1,090.21

22-20200 .00 7,200.26- 7,200.26-

23-130-51350 21,484.92 .00 21,484.92

23-130-52290 65.10 .00 65.10

23-20200 .00 25,047.01- 25,047.01-

23-20550 1,998.28 .00 1,998.28

23-20560 1,498.71 .00 1,498.71

26-130-50200 112.83 .00 112.83

26-130-51040 90.66 .00 90.66

26-130-52090 1,395.50 .00 1,395.50

26-130-52100 114.45 .00 114.45

26-130-52130 384.04 .00 384.04

26-130-52180 220.08 .00 220.08

26-130-52220 109.56 .00 109.56

26-130-52280 166.60 .00 166.60

26-130-53400 720.56 .00 720.56

26-130-53420 164.42 .00 164.42

26-130-53430 314.77 .00 314.77

26-20200 .00 3,793.47- 3,793.47-

34-130-52090 108.50 .00 108.50

34-20200 .00 108.50- 108.50-

35-20200 .00 24,779.17- 24,779.17-

35-300-52060 3,962.45 .00 3,962.45

35-300-53200 20,816.72 .00 20,816.72

36-20200 .00 172,343.68- 172,343.68-
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36-300-52060 30,370.65 .00 30,370.65

36-300-52090 109,046.28 .00 109,046.28

36-300-53020 537.60 .00 537.60

36-300-53040 1,003.25 .00 1,003.25

36-300-53200 11,611.60 .00 11,611.60

36-300-53570 19,774.30 .00 19,774.30

39-20200 .00 3,247.68- 3,247.68-

39-610-52060 1,287.68 .00 1,287.68

39-610-53200 1,960.00 .00 1,960.00

46-20200 .00 2,000.00- 2,000.00-

46-342-52030 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00

70-20200 130.20 267,621.97- 267,491.77-

70-600-50200 112.84 .00 112.84

70-600-51020 2,202.92 .00 2,202.92

70-600-51040 291.97 130.20- 161.77

70-600-52060 82.50 .00 82.50

70-600-52090 631.88 .00 631.88

70-600-52100 574.90 .00 574.90

70-600-52120 7,748.00 .00 7,748.00

70-600-52180 101.40 .00 101.40

70-600-52220 4,680.74 .00 4,680.74

70-600-52230 46.50 .00 46.50

70-600-52290 65.10 .00 65.10

70-600-52350 132,008.23 .00 132,008.23

70-600-52360 101,896.29 .00 101,896.29

70-600-52525 2,198.17 .00 2,198.17

70-600-53370 555.68 .00 555.68

70-600-53620 14,424.85 .00 14,424.85

71-20200 .00 29,241.10- 29,241.10-

71-610-50200 112.84 .00 112.84

71-610-51100 136.09 .00 136.09

71-610-51180 1,006.10 .00 1,006.10

71-610-52090 8,726.72 .00 8,726.72

71-610-52100 573.47 .00 573.47

71-610-52200 105.34 .00 105.34

71-610-52220 34.80 .00 34.80

71-610-52230 5.46 .00 5.46

71-610-52290 65.10 .00 65.10

71-610-52510 12,919.91 .00 12,919.91

71-610-52550 1,729.58 .00 1,729.58

71-610-53615 3,825.69 .00 3,825.69

72-20200 .00 97,434.32- 97,434.32-

72-620-50200 112.83 .00 112.83

72-620-51100 1,156.29 .00 1,156.29

72-620-51180 26.05 .00 26.05

72-620-52090 15.75 .00 15.75

72-620-52100 52.51 .00 52.51

72-620-52220 1,236.09 .00 1,236.09

72-620-52230 149.23 .00 149.23

72-620-52290 65.10 .00 65.10

72-620-52370 52,240.48 .00 52,240.48

72-620-52510 3,217.19 .00 3,217.19

72-620-52550 85.50 .00 85.50

72-620-53200 39,077.30 .00 39,077.30

73-20200 .00 770.60- 770.60-

73-630-53200 770.60 .00 770.60
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          Grand Totals:  735,428.76 735,428.76- .00

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: _____________________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"


